

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/28/2025

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017
CONTRACT NO : XE3635
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
PAVING
25Z017
PROJECT : 0002(885)
COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6963

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
	98837-9118			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366			BOISE ID 837095625	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			29.03 %		16.81 %		7.05 %	
			186,000.00	240,000.00	54,000.00	217,264.40	31,264.40	199,115.15	13,115.15	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	2532.0000	L.F.	15.0000	3.0000	-80.00 %	3.2500	-78.33 %	7.7000	-48.67 %	
			37,980.00	7,596.00	-30,384.00	8,229.00	-29,751.00	19,496.40	-18,483.60	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1000.0000	L.F.	9.8500	10.5000	6.60 %	6.5000	-34.01 %	12.0000	21.83 %	
			9,850.00	10,500.00	650.00	6,500.00	-3,350.00	12,000.00	2,150.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	15.0000	EACH	335.0000	775.0000	131.34 %	377.0000	12.54 %	312.0000	-6.87 %	
			5,025.00	11,625.00	6,600.00	5,655.00	630.00	4,680.00	-345.00	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	161.0000	EACH	6.7000	10.5000	56.72 %	10.8000	61.19 %	10.4000	55.22 %	
			1,078.70	1,690.50	611.80	1,738.80	660.10	1,674.40	595.70	
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-41.67 %		1.67 %		-48.00 %	
			6,000.00	3,500.00	-2,500.00	6,100.00	100.00	3,120.00	-2,880.00	
GRADING										
7	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	8.3400	MI.	4,135.0000	8,500.0000	105.56 %	5,660.0000	36.88 %	2,900.0000	-29.87 %	
			34,485.90	70,890.00	36,404.10	47,204.40	12,718.50	24,186.00	-10,299.90	
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3340.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	14.7500	13.46 %	18.7000	43.85 %	19.0000	46.15 %	
			43,420.00	49,265.00	5,845.00	62,458.00	19,038.00	63,460.00	20,040.00	
9	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE									
	195.0000	C.Y.	185.0000	78.0000	-57.84 %	162.0000	-12.43 %	275.0000	48.65 %	
			36,075.00	15,210.00	-20,865.00	31,590.00	-4,485.00	53,625.00	17,550.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/28/2025

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017
CONTRACT NO : XE3635
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
PAVING
25Z017
PROJECT : 0002(885)
COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6963

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
	98837-9118			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366			BOISE ID 837095625	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	CRACK SEALING BIT PVMT - CM								
	4.1700	CM	5,975.0000	9,000.0000	50.63 %	10,780.0000	80.42 %	17,160.0000	187.20 %
			24,915.75	37,530.00	12,614.25	44,952.60	20,036.85	71,557.20	46,641.45
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	100950.0000	S.Y.	1.9000	1.2500	-34.21 %	1.1300	-40.53 %	3.1900	67.89 %
			191,805.00	126,187.50	-65,617.50	114,073.50	-77,731.50	322,030.50	130,225.50
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28								
	460.0000	TON	180.0000	200.0000	11.11 %	160.0000	-11.11 %	239.5400	33.08 %
			82,800.00	92,000.00	9,200.00	73,600.00	-9,200.00	110,188.40	27,388.40
13	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28								
	10340.0000	TON	107.0000	99.0000	-7.48 %	106.4000	-0.56 %	124.1300	16.01 %
			1,106,380.00	1,023,660.00	-82,720.00	1,100,176.00	-6,204.00	1,283,504.20	177,124.20
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			33,200.00	33,200.00		33,200.00		33,200.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			26,650.00	26,650.00		26,650.00		26,650.00	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,540.00	4,540.00		4,540.00		4,540.00	
17	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28								
	200.0000	TON	180.0000	225.0000	25.00 %	477.5000	165.28 %	566.8800	214.93 %
			36,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	95,500.00	59,500.00	113,376.00	77,376.00
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,040.00	50,040.00		50,040.00		50,040.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/28/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3635 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6963
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
 PAVING
 25Z017
 PROJECT : 0002(885)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
	98837-9118			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366			BOISE ID 837095625	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	22045.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.8500	21.43 %	0.8600	22.86 %	0.8500	21.43 %	
			15,431.50	18,738.25	3,306.75	18,958.70	3,527.20	18,738.25	3,306.75	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	ESC LEAD									
	6.0000	DAY	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	350.0000	40.00 %	520.0000	108.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,800.00	300.00	2,100.00	600.00	3,120.00	1,620.00	
22	INLET PROTECTION									
	11.0000	EACH	200.0000	210.0000	5.00 %	215.6000	7.80 %	157.0000	-21.50 %	
			2,200.00	2,310.00	110.00	2,371.60	171.60	1,727.00	-473.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
24	EXTRUDED CURB									
	2532.0000	L.F.	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	11.3500	-43.25 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	
			50,640.00	27,852.00	-22,788.00	28,738.20	-21,901.80	27,852.00	-22,788.00	
25	GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	177.0000	EACH	34.0000	13.5000	-60.29 %	35.6000	4.71 %	46.8000	37.65 %	
			6,018.00	2,389.50	-3,628.50	6,301.20	283.20	8,283.60	2,265.60	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	450.0000	L.F.	47.0000	33.0000	-29.79 %	36.6500	-22.02 %	48.0000	2.13 %	
			21,150.00	14,850.00	-6,300.00	16,492.50	-4,657.50	21,600.00	450.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	15.0000	EACH	4,880.0000	3,500.0000	-28.28 %	4,420.0000	-9.43 %	5,100.0000	4.51 %	
			73,200.00	52,500.00	-20,700.00	66,300.00	-6,900.00	76,500.00	3,300.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/28/2025

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017
CONTRACT NO : XE3635
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
PAVING
25Z017
PROJECT : 0002(885)
COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6963

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
	98837-9118			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366			BOISE ID 837095625	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
29	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS										
	6408.0000	L.F.	7.3000	5.2500	-28.08 %	46,778.40		7.5500	3.42 %	6.0000	-17.81 %
				33,642.00	-13,136.40			48,380.40	1,602.00	38,448.00	-8,330.40
30	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	4785.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	23,925.00		8.6500	73.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
				47,850.00	23,925.00			41,390.25	17,465.25	28,710.00	4,785.00
31	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR										
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00				5,000.00		5,000.00	
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	197.0000	EACH	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33 %	11,820.00		56.1000	-6.50 %	55.0000	-8.33 %
				10,835.00	-985.00			11,051.70	-768.30	10,835.00	-985.00
33	PAINT LINE										
	68025.0000	L.F.	0.3400	0.3200	-5.88 %	23,128.50		0.3400	0.00 %	0.3000	-11.76 %
				21,768.00	-1,360.50			23,128.50	0.00	20,407.50	-2,721.00
34	PAINTED STOP LINE										
	156.0000	L.F.	22.0000	4.5000	-79.55 %	3,432.00		13.8000	-37.27 %	4.5000	-79.55 %
				702.00	-2,730.00			2,152.80	-1,279.20	702.00	-2,730.00
35	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING										
	37.0000	EACH	46.0000	26.0000	-43.48 %	1,702.00		21.0000	-54.35 %	26.0000	-43.48 %
				962.00	-740.00			777.00	-925.00	962.00	-740.00
36	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP										
	4.4500	MI.	1,270.0000	1,250.0000	-1.57 %	5,651.50		1,300.0000	2.36 %	1,250.0000	-1.57 %
				5,562.50	-89.00			5,785.00	133.50	5,562.50	-89.00
37	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2										
	8.2900	MI.	1,160.0000	1,250.0000	7.76 %	9,616.40		1,300.0000	12.07 %	1,250.0000	7.76 %
				10,362.50	746.10			10,777.00	1,160.60	10,362.50	746.10
38	PERMANENT SIGNING										
	L.S.				71.05 %				26.32 %		68.42 %
			19,000.00	32,500.00	13,500.00			24,000.00	5,000.00	32,000.00	13,000.00
39	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION										
	23520.0000	L.F.	0.3400	0.5500	61.76 %	7,996.80		0.5500	61.76 %	0.5000	47.06 %
				12,936.00	4,939.20			12,936.00	4,939.20	11,760.00	3,763.20

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/28/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3635 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL6963
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
 PAVING
 25Z017
 PROJECT : 0002(885)
 COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	5111 E BROADWAY AVE	5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
98837-9118	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928		
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	SPOKANE WA 992203366	BOISE ID 837095625	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			55.92 %		63.30 %		62.16 %
			185,000.00	288,446.25	103,446.25	302,100.00	117,100.00	300,000.00	115,000.00
41	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,250.00	9,250.00		9,250.00		9,250.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			45.45 %		47.05 %		41.82 %
	327.0000		22.0000	32.0000	3,270.00	10,578.45	3,384.45	10,202.40	3,008.40
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	EACH			-32.00 %		8.00 %		-22.00 %
	7.0000		250.0000	170.0000	-560.00	1,890.00	140.00	1,365.00	-385.00
44	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.			28.57 %		157.14 %		4,357.14 %
	120.0000		0.3500	0.4500	12.00	108.00	66.00	1,872.00	1,830.00
			42.00	54.00					
OTHER ITEMS									
45	PROJECT PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
46	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			19.23 %		0.00 %		-3.46 %
	9.0000		1,300.0000	1,550.0000	2,250.00	11,700.00	0.00	11,295.00	-405.00
47	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
48	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
49	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/28/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:40

PS&E JOB NO : 25Z017
CONTRACT NO : XE3635
VERSION NO : 1
HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
SOUTH SHORE RD TO NEWPORT
PAVING
25Z017
PROJECT : 0002(885)
COUNTY(S) : PEND OREILLE

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 6
WORK ORDER# : XL6963

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025
AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN			CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION			KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUN	
	13184 E WHEELER RD NE			5111 E BROADWAY AVE			5450 WEST GOWEN RD	
	98837-9118			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0928				
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			SPOKANE WA 992203366			BOISE ID 837095625	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101155	

		ENGR'S. EST.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
50	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
51	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-44.44 %		-52.22 %		-44.44 %
			1,800.00	1,000.00	-800.00	860.00	-940.00	1,000.00	-800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,470,173.45	\$2,485,000.00	0.60 %	\$2,601,601.00	5.32 %	\$3,063,000.00	24.00 %
BASE TOTAL			\$2,470,173.45	\$2,485,000.00	0.60 %	\$2,601,601.00	5.32 %	\$3,063,000.00	24.00 %